# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creftcon Industries		07/28/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bridgeport Fittings, Inc.	
Street Address:	705 Lordship Boulevard	
City:	Stratford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2426910	REGAL FITTINGS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)791-8149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 792-2771

Email: parturi@cohenandwolf.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Arturi

Address Line 1: 158 Deer Hill Avenue Address Line 2: Cohen and Wolf, P.C.

Address Line 4: Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Arturi
Signature:	/Peter A. Arturi/
Date:	08/04/2006
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0256

900054879

Total Attachments: 1

source=regal fittings assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0257

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Creftcon Industries, a California corporation having its principal offices at 900 South Ajax Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748, owns the trademark REGAL FITTINGS and the corresponding U.S. registration no. 2,426,910; and

WHEREAS, Bridgeport Fittings, Inc., a Connecticut corporation having its principal offices at 705 Lordship Boulevard, Stratford, Connecticut 06615, wishes to acquire the trademark and its registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Creftcon Industries hereby assigns to Bridgeport Fittings, Inc. all right, title, and interest worldwide in the trademark, and in its U.S. registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and together with the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements or other violations of the mark.

Executed this 28day of July, 2006.

**CREFTCON INDUSTRIES** 

By: Mary M. Butler, President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On July 28, 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Mary M. Butler, as President of Creftcon Industries, a California corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the corporation executed the instrument.

SS:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUAVINE MCWHERTER Commission # 1638989 etary Public - California 🏻 🖁

RECORDED: 08/04/2006

Suanne MCWhutu Notary Public My Commission Expires: Jan 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0258